

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.2537/2007 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).481/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2006 in CRLA No. 576/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VIJAY KUMAR DALMIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY DY. SUPTD.OF POLICE, TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion the name of first petitioner)

Date: 29/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

Mrs. R. Yamunah Nachiar,Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Chandna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that petitioner No.1 has expired.

lowed

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.2537 of 2007 is al

permitting deletion of the name of respondent No.3 from the array of

parties.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master