

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 716 OF 2007

SUMAN DALMIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY DY. SUPTD.OF POLICE, TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)
(With office report)
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 717 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the appellant submitted that no
additional documents are required to be filed.

Office to process for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar